COOK ON PARTIES 141

SK-13679 03-08-27-4-0-0700-00

DEED OF TRUST

FOR RENEWABLE NOTE

THIS DEED OF I	RUST is made this.	4			February		
[19] 85among (the Granton ROY	DUDLEY and	CLARA	DUDLEY, husba	nd and wife,		
¢. °			P			e elementa a a a al. Elementa a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a	• • • •

TransAmerica Lifle Company therem "Trastee"), and the Beneticiary, Riverview Savings Association in corporation organized and existing under the laws of Washington, whose address is "100 N. L. Fourth-Avenue, Camas, Washington, 9860," (herein "Tender").

BORROWER, in consideration of the indebtedness herem recited and the trust herein created, irrevocably grants and conveys to Trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the following described property located in the County of Skamania

A tract of land in the Joseph Robbins D.L.C. in Section 27, Township 3 North, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point marked by an iron pipe 660 feet East and 682 feet North of the intersection of the South line of the said Section 27 with the West line of the said Joseph Robbins D.L.C.; thence East 169.4 feet; thence North 03° 23' East 85.5 feet; thence West 61.4 feet to the center of a certain unnamed creek; thence in a Northwesterly direction along the center of said creek to a point 60 feet North and perpendicular to the Westerly extension of the last described course; thence West 93 feet, more or less to the Easterly line of the county road known as the Berge Road; thence Southwesterly along the Easterly line of said road to a point due West of the Point of Beginning; thence East to the Point of Beginning.

Washington 98648	[Street] Property Address"):	Stevenson	[City]	
which has the later . 0.02L Wedr	ri ck	Cu		
Same of the second seco	30			
A TANKER		17.	3 ,	
- Will Chien				
the second of the second			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
The State of the S	3000	77.200		
The second course for the second second	Section .			
THE PLEASE IN THE		5 ST		
Carrier Services		Diry of		
S EXAMPLOR COURTS IN FRA	TO THE B	(385 g = E)}		* 2 **
LONG THE STATE OF STREET BY	(S) A			1
ng tersebang ng mang kalib. Panggang Kabupatèn ng Kabupatèn Tere within bas	\$ 7	1977		i ,

TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter creeted on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply such rents), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property".

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property, that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, easements or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property.

WASHINGTON -- 1 to 4 Family = 5 -75 -- FNMA/FHLMC UNIFORM INSTRUMENT

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, prepayment and late charges as provided in the Note, and the principal of and interest on any Future Advances secured by this Deed of Trust, as a gray of the Note and the principal of and interest on any Future Advances secured by this Deed of Trust, as a gray of the Note and the principal of and interest on the Note.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to I ender on the day monthly installments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum-(herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly-taxes and assessments which may attain priority over this Deed of Trust, and ground rents on the Property, it any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof.

The Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Deed of Trust that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid. Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they stall due, such exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they stall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Lunds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due. Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereot shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower principal on any Future Advances.

4. Charges: Liens. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Deed of Trust, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any, in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the payee thereof. Borrower shall promptly furnish to I ender all notices of amounts due under this paragraph, and in the event Borrower shall make payment directly. Borrower shall promptly furnish to I ender receipts evidencing such payments. Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust; provided, that Borrower shall not be required to discharge any such lien so long as Borrower shall agree in writing to the payment of the obligation secured by such lien in a manner acceptable to I ender, or shall in good tath contest such lien by, or defend enforcement of such lien in, legal proceedings which operate to prevent the enforcement of the lien or forteture of the Property or any part thereof.

5. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage", and such other hazards as Lender may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require provided, that Lender shall not require that the amount of coverage required to pay the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of paid premiums. In the event of loss, by Borrower, and the standard mortgage and Lender, Lender may make proof of loss it not made promptly

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the security of this Deed of Trust is not thereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Deed of Trust would be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower halfs to respond to Lender within 30 days from the sauthorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to rostoration or repair of the Property or to the sams secured by this Deed of Trust.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs Pland 2 hereof or change the amount of installments. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to such sale of acquisition.

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property: Leaseholds: Condominiums: Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good tep in and shall not commit waste of permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development. Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. It a condominium or planned unit development shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of such rider were a part hereof.

Deed of Trust, or it any action of proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest mothe Property, including, but not limited to, eminent domain, insolvency, code enforcement, or atranscements or proceedings involving a bankrupt or decedent, then Lender at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances disbinse such samps and take such action as is necessary to protect. I chater's interest inclining but not limited to, disbinsement of teasonable attorney's tees and entry upon the Property to baske tepaits. It Lender required footbare insurance is a condition of making the loan secured by this Deed of Trust, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law. Borrower shall pay the amount of all mortgare insurance premiums in the maintain provided under paragraph 2 hereof.

"Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph." with interest thereon, shall specome additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such a amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof, and shall bear interest from the date of disbursement at the rate payable from time to time on outstanding principal under the Nove unless payment of interest at such rate would be contract to applicable law mawhich event such aniconts shall bear interest at the highest rate any action berounder.

8. Inspection. Tender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying teasonable cause inspection related to Londer's interest in the Property.

Condemnation, The proceeds of any award of claim for damages, direct of consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned

and shall be paid to Lender.

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to the date of taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or it, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages. Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is mailed. Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the

Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of

10. Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Leader shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or retises to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest

11. Forbearance by Lender Not a Waiver. Any torbeatance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy heleunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy The procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender's

right to accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust.

12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or

13. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability: Captions, The extending and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall mure to, the respective successors and assigns of Londer and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Bolrower shall be roint and several The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Deed of Frust are for convenience only and are not to be used to

interpret or define the provisions hereof

14. Notice. Except for any notice responsed under applicable saw to be given in another manner, tax any notice. Borrower provided for in this Deed of Trust shell be given by mailing such notice by certified multiplessed to Rorrower at the Property Address of at such other address as Borrower may designed by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail, return receipt requested, to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this band of Lines shall be about at Lines shall be about at Lines shall be about at the content of Deed of Trust shall be deemed to have been given to Horrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein

15. Uniform Deed of Trust Governing Law; Severability. This form on deed of trust, embane constraint coverage is for national use and non-uniform coverages with immed variations by furisdiction in Constitute a uniform security instrainer, covering real property. This Deed of Trust shall be not crued by the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In the event that any provision or clause of this Fixed of Trust or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Deed of Trust or the Note which can be given effect without the confliction provision. and to this end the provisions of the Deed of Trust and the Note are declared to be severable

16. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Deed of Trust at the time

of execution or after recordation hereof,

17. Transfer of the Property: Assumption, it all or any part of the Property or an interest therein is sold or transferred by Borrower without Lender's prior written consent, excluding any the creation of a hen or encumbrance subordinate to this Deed of Trust, (b) the creation of a purchase money security a torest for household appliances, (c) a transfer by devise. descent or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant or (d) the grant of any leasehold interest of three years or less not containing an option to purchase. Lender may at Lender's option, declare all the sums secured by fais Deed or Frus, to be immediately due and payable. Lender shall have waived such option to accelerate it, prior to the sale or transfer. Lender and the person to whom the Property is to be sold or transferred reach agreement in writing that the crodit of such person is satisfactory to Lender and that the interest payable on the sums secured by this Deed of Trust shall be at such rate as Lender shall request. If Lender has waived the option to acceler to provided in this paragraph 17, and it Romower's successor in interest has executed a written assumption agreement accepted in writing by Lender, Lender shall release Borrower from all obligations under this Deed of Trust and the Note.

If Lender exercises such option to accelerate. Lender shall read Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 14 hereot exists notice shall provide a period of not was than \$1 days from the date the notice is mailed within which Botrower may pay the sums declared one. It Botrower fails to pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies paragraph 18 hereot.

Non-Unit ORM Covenies. Bottower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

18. Acceleration: Remedies, "Except as provided in paragraph 17 hercof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender prior to acceleration shall give notice in the manner prescribed by applicable law to Borrower and to the other: persons prescribed by applicable law specifying: (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust and sale of the property at public auction at a date not less than 420 days in the future. The notice shall further inform Borrower of (i) the right to reinstate after acceleration, (ii) the right to bring a court action to assert the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and foreclosure and (iii) any other matters required to be included in such notice by applicable law, (If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice. Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable law. Lender shall be entitled to collect all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 18, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees, (

If Lender invokes the power of sale, Lender shall give written notice to Trustee of the occurrence of an event of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold, "Trustee and Lender shall take such action regarding notice of sale and shall give such notices to Borrower and to other persons as applicable law may require. After the lapse of such time as may be required by applicable law and after publication of the notice of sale. Trustee, without demand on Borrower, shall sell the Property at public auction to the highest bidder at the time and place and under the terms designated in the notice of sale in one or more parcels and in such order as Trustee may determine, Trustee may postpone sale of the Property for a period or periods not exceeding a total of 30 days by public announcement at the time and place fixed in the

notice of sale. Lender or Lender's designee may purchase the Property at any sale,

Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed conveying the Property so sold without any covenant or warranty, expressed or implied. The recitals in the Trustee's deed shall be prima facie evidence of the truth of the statements made therein. Frustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale in the following order: (a) to all reasonable sale, including, but not limited to, reasonable Trustee's and attorney's fees and costs of title evidence; (b) to all sums secured by this Deed of Trust; and (c) the excess, if any, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto, or the clerk of the

superior court of the county in which the sale took place.

19. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstandard Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust Borrower shall have the right to have any proceed his begin by Lender to entorce this Deed of Linst discontinued at any tang prior to the earlier to occur of no the tenth day before safe of the Property pursuant to the power of sale contained in this Deed of Trust or the entry of a independ of foreign this Decelor. Trust it has Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Deed of Trust the Nove out notes (securing finding Advances, it any, had no acceleration occurred (b) Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants of agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incarred by Lender and Trustee in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust and in enforcing Lender's and Trustee's remedies as provided in paragraph 18 hereof.

including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's rees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Deed of Trust. Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Deed of Trust shad continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as it no acceleration had occurred.

20. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver; Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower chereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 18

hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable. Upon acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender, in person, by agent or by judicially appointed receiver, shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property, including those past due. All rents collected by I ender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's tees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorney's tees, and then to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.

21. Future Advances. Upon request of Borrower, Lender, at Lender's option prior to full reconveyance of the Property by Trustee to Borrower, may make Future Advances to Borrower. Such Future Advances, with interest thereon, shall be secured by this Deed of Trust when evidenced by promissory notes stating that said notes are secured hereby

22, Reconveyance. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender shall request Trustee to reconvey the Property and shall surrender this Deed of Trust and all notes evidencing indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust to Trustee. Trustee shall reconvey the Property without warranty and without charge to the person or persons legally entitled thereto. Such person or persons shall pay all costs of recordation, it any.

23. Substitute Trustee, In accordance with applicable law. Lender may from time to time appoint a successor trustee to any Trustee appointed hereunder who has ceased to act. Without conveyance of the Property, the successor trustee shall succeed to all the title, power and duties conterred upon the Trustee herein and by applicable law.

24. Use of Property. The Property is not used principally for agricultural or farming purposes

25. Renewable Note. The Note evidencing the obligations secured by this Deed of Trust provides for periodic adjustments in the interest rate and the monthly payments on this loan. The interest rate will be adjusted according to Riverview's then current market rate for the loan category applicable to this loan when the loan was made

In WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has executed this Deed

	100	enceated this fact	$a_{i}o_{i_{1}}rus_{i_{1}-2}$		2. 1
A Part of the second se		Roy	udley :	rii. Galeniaa	2
	y - W				Borrower
	19. 6 . 4	o Clar	a Dudley	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	(d. j
					Borrower
STATE OF WASHINGTO	Skamani	a			
	day of Febr	4 7 1 1 C 1 T 1 T 1 T 1 T 1 T 1 T 1 T 1 T 1	5 before me the	undersigned, a No	. n. n
in and who executed said instrument as	the foregoing instrume their free a	nd. and acknowle nd voluntary acr	one and to me knowledged to me that Indicate too do not be a	wn to be the indi-	vidualiss) discribed nicasina scaled the
WITSESS my har	nd and official seaf aff	ixed the day and	year in this certified	ite above writižire	Miles and He in the little of the
My Commission expir					4710
			ctary Put In in and for s	he State of Washington	és d'al Stevenson
				5.1	

lo Trustel:

The undersigned is the horder of the note or notes secured by this Deed of Trust: Said note or notes, together with all other indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust, have been paid in full. You are hereby directed to cancel said note or notes and this Deed of Trust, which are delivered hereby, and to reconvey, without warranty, all the

esta	le 110	ow hel	d hy	you	under	this	Deed	of T	Fust 1	o the	perso	n or	persons	legally	entale	d there	ю. По. _т	2 ·	233	
Date				· · ·	 		- 31 		:				,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	7	, ,					,
t			v K	•	2	v 14/	,	٠	 								, , ,			
	;				. 6	ć.		٩		, <u>,</u> ,	1		,	`` ر`` ,	1 , 1 , 10 ; 1 , 10 ;					
			2.V							a '		,			· ·	e o Tr				· ·
		, i	Ą.	5 25 S			75 1 7		Q.	.,*		,1	1 1 3 y				2	·	. 115	
	-	.,	·		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	· ·	Popular	Below	. The co	our für	: antinal	f; • Li	i Si Hider and F	i in ceder		e e e	• *	7		